

10-11-2001

09-24-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

101870997 Department of Commerce 1-31-92

E-1594

RECORDATION FORM

COVER SHEET U.S.

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Officce

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) West American Insurance Company	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY (IE
Individual(s)AssociationLimited PartnershipX_Corporation INDIANA	Name: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Internal Address: Street Address: 9450 Seward Road City: Fairfield State: Ohio Zip: 45014
Additional (name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xx No 3. Nature of conveyance: xxx Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation General Partnership Limited Partnershipx_Corporation- State OHIO
Security AgreementChange of NameOther EXECUTION DATE: June 27, 2001	IF ASSIGNEE IS NOT DOMICILED IN THE UNITED STATES, DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION IS ATTACHE YESNO DESIGNATION MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT. ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S):	ATTACHED? YES XX NO
A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO(S). ADDITIONAL NU	B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S). 1,516,643 1,493,531 MBERS ATTACHED? YES xx NO
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MAILED:	6. TOTAL NO. OF APPLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED 2
	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Name: David S. Stallard, Esq. WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. 2700 CAREW TOWER CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-2917	Enclosed X
WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. 2700 CAREW TOWER	Enclosed X
WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. 2700 CAREW TOWER CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-2917	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. 2700 CAREW TOWER CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-2917 DO N 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infordocument. David S. Stallard Name of Person Signing TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISE	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-3000

CHECK Refund Total:

\$15,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0056



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, 9450 Seward Road, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the mark FAM-PAK and Trademark Registration No. 1,516,643 thereon, which issued December 13, 1988 and in and to the mark, WA FAM-PAK and design, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,493,531 thereon, which issued June 21, 1988.

WHEREAS, THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, 9450 Seward Road, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid marks and registrations thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereon.

WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

CORPORATE	By Cha X Crane
SEAL	Name: <u>Debra K. Crane</u> Title: <u>Senior Vice President and General Co</u> unsel
State of Ohio)
otato or orno) ss:
County of Hamilton)
On this of the contract of the	day of, 2001 before me appeared, the person who signed this instrument, who signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with

NOTARIAL SEAL

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

٨

DONNA S. BUNDY Hotary Public, State of thic My Commission Expires Aug. 11, 2004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0057